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School Uniform Reminder

This term children need to wear PE kit into school on Mondays only. Tuesday to Friday they should
be wearing the normal school uniform with school shoes. (Leggings,  tracksuit bottoms and trainers

may only be worn on a Monday). 

A huge thank you to Chris Kay and the parent volunteers who ran the fantastic PE sessions on
Fridays from September to December 2024. 

CONGRATULATIONS
TO OUR STARS OF THE WEEK AND HEAD TEACHER AWARDS



People who help us
This term, Hedgehog class are learning about
people who help us and would love one visitor
a week to come in and talk to us about what
they do to help other people/animals/the
community. If you can offer your time to do
this, please email the school office and this will
be forwarded onto Mrs Haskins. The dates we
would like a visitor are as follows: 
14th, 21st and 28th Jan in the PM and 4th and
11th Feb in the PM. 
We welcome all careers and dates can be
flexible

Please remember to send
children into school with

appropriate clothing for the
cold weather.  This week,
the children had lots of fun

making mini snowmen in the
playground.

Yoga Mats wanted!

If anyone has any yoga mats at home
which they no longer want/use and
happy to either donate/loan to the
school - please can you hand to the
school office by Wednesday 15th
January.  They will be used for
lunchtime yoga club being run by Mrs
Tomblin.    



Wednesday 15th January - Y3/Y4 Netball festival PE kit and packed lunch need
Wednesday 15th January - Mobile Library KS1

Wednesday 15th January - Messy Church
Thursday 16th January - School Census - free lunch for all ages (book via Aspens Select) 

Wednesday 22nd January - KS1 Trip to We The Curious
Wednesday 29th January - Mobile Library KS2

Wednesday 5th February - PTA Meeting 7.30pm Waldegrave Arms
Wednesday 12th February - Long Eared Owl House bake sale fundraiser, playground

Wednesday 12th February - Mobile Library KS1
Thursday 13th February - Last Day of Term

Friday 14th February - INSET Day

Monday 24th February - First Day of Term
Wednesday 26th February - Mobile Library KS2

Wednesday 5th March - Messy Church
Wednesday 12th March - Y2 Gymnastics Festival

Monday 24th March - Y5/Y6 Dance Umbrella, Bath 

Wednesday 2nd April - Little Owl House bake sale fundraiser, playground
Thursday 3rd April 9.30am Easter Service in church

Friday 4th April - Last Day of Term

ESSENTIAL DATES


